

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,
TO 2005 ASSEMBLY BILL 748**

January 17, 2006 – Offered by COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND UTILITIES.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 1, line 3: after “electric” insert “or telecommunications”.

3 **2.** Page 1, line 5: delete that line.

4 **3.** Page 2, line 1: delete lines 1 to 3.

5 **4.** Page 2, line 6: after that line insert:

6 **“SECTION 2r.** 167.31 (1) (fr) of the statutes is created to read:

7 167.31 **(1)** (fr) “Transmission facility” means any pipe, pipeline, duct, wire,
8 cable, line, conduit, pole, tower, equipment, or other structure used to transmit or
9 distribute electricity to or for the public or to transmit or distribute communications
10 or data to or from the public.”.

11 **5.** Page 2, line 8: delete “ELECTRIC”.

12 **6.** Page 2, line 10: delete “an electric transmission” and substitute “a
13 transmission”.

1 **7.** Page 2, line 11: delete “an electric transmission” and substitute “a
2 transmission”.

3 **8.** Page 2, line 18: delete “electric”.

4 **9.** Page 2, line 19: delete “electric”.

5 **10.** Page 3, line 5: delete “an electric transmission” and substitute “a
6 transmission”.

7 **(END)**